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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-011 (Cont'd) 
 
 2ND AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE:  June 11, 2005 
 

  This Contract Tariff Amendment is for one new GeoMax System purchased 
under the original contract tariff.  The Amendment provides for a 36-month 
Term Plan at rates set forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will 
be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 

 
  Rates for the one GeoMax System: 
 

• Monthly Recurring Rates $43,051.34 
 
• Nonrecurring Charge 8,000.00 
 
• Special Construction Charges 30,065.00 

 
  The Minimum Service Period (MSP) for this service is 36 months.  Therefore if 

the customer terminates service or any component thereof prior to the end of the 
36 months, they will be responsible to pay a Termination Charge equal to 100% 
of the monthly recurring rate, multiplied times the number of month remaining 
in the MSP. 

 
  The following eligibility criteria must be met to receive this Contract Offer: 

 
• The customer is subject to all terms and conditions of the aforementioned 

contract unless specifically addressed in this Amendment 
 
• Service must be in the Minneapolis, Minnesota MSA 
 

  In the event the customer wants to Expedite the installation of these systems, the 
Company will waive the Expedite Charges. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 05-023 
 

DESCRIPTION:   Contract for Three New Self-Healing Network 
    Service Rings (SHNS) OC3 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from June 11, 2005 through July 11, 
    2005 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS:  MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
  This contract tariff is for three new Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC3 

Rings, purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  All Nodes, Transport Channel 
Mileage and Central Office Multiplexing will be billed at the recurring rates set 
forth below.  All other rate elements and associated nonrecurring charges will be 
billed at the 36-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.  Monthly 
rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate 
changes. 

 
  Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 

Pricing Plan Rates.  As a result, these rate elements will be billed at the 
recurring port rates in effect at the time the port is installed, as set forth in 
Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 

 
  Total Monthly Rates for 3 SHNS OC3 Nodes, 8 Interoffice Transport Miles and 

a DS3 to DS1 Multiplexer: 
 

• Monthly Recurring Rates $11,675.00 
 
  The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 

Offer: 
 

• Service must be in the Denver, Colorado MSA 
 
• Customer must spend a minimum of $11,500.00 per month or a total of 

$414,000.00 for the duration of this contract. 
 
• Must be ordered under a new contract for 36-Months 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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